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Product introduction
This unit breathes new life into your unused hard drive. 
It adopts USB3.0 and is backward compatible with earlier 
versions as well. This excellent transmission performance 
and good compatibility is convenient for data exchange 
and perfectly suitable for those who need to batch 
processing and clone data, such as film and television 
production, Backup & processing IT data, Schools, batch 
processing data etc. 

Product Overview
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Hard drive installation steps Picture 
a. Push the 2.5”enclosure laterally.(push the two parts in the 

opposite direction)

b. Put the hard disk into enclosure as follow, make it align 
with SATA interface inside the enclosure
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c. Push upwards as picture, till  the enclosure close 
completely

d. Connect enclosure with computer by USB cable

Product specifications
Product name Easy Carry HDD/SSD Enclosure

Product type Inateck FE2004

material ABS plastic

Weight 58g

Color black

Supported drives interface SATAIII/II/I

Maximum height of drives Height of up to 9.5mm HDD/SSD supported

Hot plug，plug&play supported

Licenses CE，FCC

Measurements 127x80x13mm

Supported OS Windows XP/7/8/10；Mac9.0 or above
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Package Contents
Inateck FE2004 x1

USB 3.0 data cable x1

Instruction manual x1

Sponge pad x1

Cautions
a: Before the removal of the data storage device , please 

stop all data access and transfer to the device, so that the 
storage can be normally removed. Forced removal may 
lead to damage or loss of crucial data. 

b: To guarantee a normal function of the enclosure, please 
make sure the rated power of your hard drive is similar to 
that of a USB output port. 

c:  If your drives has been partitioned, please connect 
directly with Enclosure to use. It will be showed “New 
Disk” in computer. If not, in the premise of system can 
correctly identify drives, you can use the partition and 
formatting program come with system to reformat it.

d: Due to the thickness difference of 2.5'' hard disk, a 
sponge pad was attached. Users are suggested to paste 
the sponge to internal side of the shell to avoid hard 
drive sliding when installing a thin disk. 

Support
For any inquiries or comments concerning our products, 
please send an email to support@inateck.com, and we will 
respond to you as soon as possible. 
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Produkteinführung
Dieses Gehäuse haucht Ihren ungenutzten SATA-
Laufwerken neues Leben ein. Es verwendet USB 3.0 und 
ist mit älteren USB-Versionen abwärtskompatibel. Die 
exzellent schnelle Übertragung von Daten und hohe 
Kompatibilität macht dieses Gehäuse zu einer optimalen 
Lösung für alle Nutzer, die schnell und bequem große 
Datenmengen verschieben oder spiegeln möchten, wie 
zum Beispiel Videodateien oder Filme, Sicherungskopien 
oder IT-Verarbeitungsdaten, Bildungseinrichtungen, 
Großdatenverarbeitung etc.

Produktübersicht
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Montage und Inbetriebnahme von 
Laufwerken (Bild) 
a. Verschieben Sie die beiden Hälften des Gehäuses 

gegeneinander, den Deckel von der Schnittstelle weg

b. Setzen Sie das Laufwerk wie abgebildet ein und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass das Laufwerk fest in der SATA-
Schnittstelle einrastet.
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c. Schieben Sie den Deckel nun wieder wie abgebildet auf, 
bis die Hälften wieder bündig aufeinanderliegen.

d. Verbinden Sie das Gehäuse via USB-Kabel mit einem 
Rechner.

Technische Daten
Produktname Mobiles HDD/ SSD Gehäuse

Typenbezeichnung Inateck FE2004

Material ABS Plast

Gewicht 58 g

Farbe Schwarz

Unterstützte SATA-Standards SATA III/ II/ I

Maximale Bauhöhe der Laufwerke HDD/ SSD mit bis zu 9,5 mm Höhe

Hot plug, Plug & Play Unterstützt

Zertifikanzen CE, FCC

Maße 127 mm x 80 mm x 13 mm

Kompatible Betriebssysteme Windows XP/ 7/ 8/ 10; Mac OS 9.0 oder 
höher
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Lieferumfang
Inateck FE2004 x1
USB 3.0 Datenkabel x1
Bedienungsanleitung x1
Schaumstoffeinlage (für flache Platten) x1

Achtung
a. Stellen Sie bitte vor dem Entfernen des externen 

Datenträgers sicher, dass keinerlei Datenzugriff auf 
den Datenträger mehr erfolgt, zwecks eines regulären 
Auswerfens des Geräts. Erzwungenes Trennen kann zu 
Beschädigungen oder Datenverlust führen.

b. Um einen stabilen Betrieb des Laufwerks zu gewährleisten, 
muss dessen Stromverbrauch dem via USB dargebotenen 
Strom entsprechen.

c. Wenn die Datenträger bereits partitioniert sind, schließen 
Sie diese bitte direkt an. Es erscheint ein neuer Eintrag 
mit einem oder mehreren Laufwerken im Dateimanager. 
Wenn die Einträge nicht direkt auftauchen, der Datenträger 
aber zumindest in der Datenträgerverwaltung bzw. im 
Festplattendienstprogramm physikalisch erkannt wird, kann 
eine Initialisierung oder Neuformatierung (bei Gehäuse- 
oder Adapterwechseln) des Datenträgers erfolgen.

d. Aufgrund variabler Bauhöhen bei 2,5“-Laufwerken 
wurde eine zusätzliche Schaumstoffeinlage beigefügt, 
die bei Bedarf auf die vorhandene Einlage im Deckel 
aufgeklebt werden kann, um dünne 7,5 mm Laufwerke vor 
ungewolltem Herumrutschen zu sichern.

Kundendienst
Für Fragen und Anregungen zu unseren Produkten, 
schreiben Sie an support@inateck.com. Wir melden uns so 
schnell wie möglich zurück.
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主な機能
本製品は、放置中のハードディスクに新しい命を吹き込み
ます。 USB3.0 を採用しており、USB2.0/1.0 との下位互換
性もあります。優れた伝送性能と良好な互換性は、データ
伝送に便利で、フィルムやテレビの制作、バックアップ、
データバッチ処理などに最適です。

製品概要
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ハードディスクインストールステップ 
a. 2 つの部分を反対方向に押して、エンクロージャを開け

ます。

b. SATA インターフェイスを揃えてハードディスクをエン
クロージャに押し込みます。

1
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c. 図示のように、エンクロージャを閉じます。

テクニカルデータ
製品名 持ち運び簡単な HDD/SSD エンクロージャ

製品番号 Inateck FE2004

主な材料 ABS プラスチック

重量 58g

製品色 ブラック

インターフェイス SATAIII/II/I

最大対応可能ドライブ高さ 最大高さ 9.5mm の HDD/SSD 対応可能

ホットプラグ、プラグ＆プレイ サポート

ライセンス CE, FCC

外見寸法 127 x 80 x 13 mm

対応可能 OS Windows XP/7/8/10；Mac9.0 及び以上

d. USB ケーブル経由にてエンクロージャをコンピュータに
接続します。
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パッキングリスト
Inateck FE2004 x1

USB3.0 データケーブル x1

取扱説明書 x1

スポンジパッド x1

ご注意
A．PC からエンクロージャを取り外す前に、データの読み

取りを停止してください。強制的に抜くと、メインデー
タが壊れたり、無くしたりする可能性があります。

B. 正常に動作するように、ハードドライブの定格電力がハ
ードドライブエンクロージャ USB ポートの出力電力に適
合していることを確認してください。

C. ドライブがパーティション化されている場合は、エンク
ロージャに直接接続して使用できます。コンピュータに
「新しいディスク」として表示されます。ドライブがパ
ーティションされない場合は、ドライブが正しく識別さ
れる前提で、システムに付属のパーティションとフォー
マットプログラムを使用してを再フォーマットしてくだ
さい。

D. スポンジパッドが付属されています。薄い 2.5 " ハード
ディスクを取り付けるときに、ハードドライブを固定す
るために、スポンジをシェルの内側に貼り付けることを
推奨します。

サポート
当社の製品に関するお問い合わせやコメントがおありでし
たら、support@inateck.com までご連絡ください。御連絡
を承り次第ご対応いたします。
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Fonction principale
Ce produit est doté d’USB 3.0 et rétrocompatible avec les 
versions plus anciennes. Pas besoin d’outils, pratique à 
porter. Il est d’usage facile, et échangeable à chaud. Il est 
compatible avec Windows et système Mac. Pas besoin de 
pilote pour l’utiliser, où réside sa bonne compatibilité. 

Schéma du Produit
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Étapes pour installer le disque dur
a. Poussez horizontalement la couverture du boîtier pour 

les diviser en deux parties (opposez la direction des deux 
parties).

b. Mettez le disque dur dedans, tout en bien insérant le 
disque dur dans l’interface SATA à l’intérieur du boîtier. 

1
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c. Repoussez la couverture pour fermer le boîtier.

d. Connectez le boîtier à l’ordinateur via un câble USB

Nom du Produit Boîtier Externe de Disque dur 2,5”

Modèle Inateck FE2004

Matériau Plastique ABS

Poids 58 g

Couleur Noir

Interface compatible SATA III/II/I

Épaisseur max de disque dur Épaisseur de 9,5 mm au max

Échangeable à chaud, plug&play Oui

Licences CE, FCC

Dimensions 127 x80 x13 mm

Systèmes Compatibles Windows XP/7/8/10 ; Mac9.0 ou système 
plus récent

Caractéristiques techniques
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Contenu de l’emballage
Inateck FE2004 x1

Câble de données USB 3.0 x1

Mode d’emploi x1

Éponge antichoc x1

ATTENTION 
a. Avant d’arracher votre disque dur, veuillez svp bloquer 

tout accès à votre disque dur, c’est-à-dire arrêter de lire 
et d’écrire pour retirer le disque dur sans dégât. Sinon, 
les données dans votre disque dur seront perdues ou 
endommagées.

b. Pour un bon usage, veuillez confirmer que le courant 
nominal de votre disque dur ne dépasse pas le courant 
de sortie d’un port USB.

c. S i  votre disque a été part i t ionné,  vous pouvez 
directement l’utiliser avec ce boîtier. Votre disque sera 
reconnu comme « Nouveau disque » par l’ordinateur. 
Si ce n’est pas le cas, et si vous êtes sûr que l’ordinateur 
peut bien détecter des disques, vous pouvez profiter 
de la gestion des disques du PC pour formater et 
partitionner votre disque.  

d. Tous les disques durs 2,5” ne sont pas de la même 
épaisseur, c’est pourquoi nous offrons une éponge dans 
l’emballage. Si votre disque dur est mince, vous pouvez 
la coller au parois du boîtier. 

Soutien  
Pour toute demande de renseignements ou de remarques 
d'utilisations concernant nos produits, veuillez nous 
contacter par mail support@inateck.com et nous vous 
répondrons dans les plus brefs délais.
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Italiano

Introduzione
La custodia box FE2004 di Inateck dà nuova vita ai tuoi hard 
drive inutilizzati. È dotata di USB 3.0 ed è retrocompatibile 
con le versioni anteriori. L’eccellente velocità di trasmissione 
dati e l’ottima compatibilità ne fanno un dispositivo 
comodissimo per lo scambio di dati, per l’elaborazione di 
batch e per la clonazione di file e dati, nonché per il back up 
e l'elaborazione IT.

Schema del prodotto
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Come si usa
a. Aprire la box 2.5” facendo scorrere le due parti del guscio 

in direzioni opposte.

b. Collocare i l  disco rigido nella custodia facendo 
corrispondere i connettori SATA.

1
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c. Spingere in su finché la box non si chiude.

d. Collegare la FE2004 al computer con il cavo USB.

Nome prodotto Box HDD/SSD Easy Carry

Tipo prodotto Inateck FE2004

Materiale Plastica ABS

Peso 58g

Colore nero

Drive compatibili SATA III/II/I

Altezza massima dei drive HDD/SSD fino a 9,5mm

Hot plug，plug&play Sì

Certificazioni CE，FCC

Dimensioni 127x80x13mm

Sistemi operativi compatibili Windows XP/7/8/10；Mac9.0 o superiori

Specifiche tecniche
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Il pacchetto contiene
Inateck FE2004 x1

Cavo dai USB 3.0 x1

Manuale x1

Cuscinetto x1

Avvertenza
a: Prima di rimuovere il disco rigido, assicurarsi che l’accesso 

e il trasferimento dei dati siano disattivati. Una rimozione 
non corretta e/o forzata può causare il danneggiamento 
o la perdita di dati importanti

b: Assicurarsi che l’alimentazione necessaria per l’hard disk 
sia supportata dalla porta output USB

c: Se è stata effettuata la partizione del drive, è sufficiente 
collegare l’adattatore al computer. Comparirà come “New 
Disk”. In caso contrario, è possibile usare il programma di 
partizione e formattazione del computer.

d: A causa dei diversi spessori di alcuni hard disk da 2.5”, può 
essere necessario utilizzare il cuscinetto in gommapiuma. 
Si consiglia di attaccare il cuscinetto nella parte interna 
della scocca della custodia, per evitare che il disco rigido 
scivoli via se troppo sottile.

Support 
Per domande o commenti riguardo ai nostri prodotti, 
scriveteci all’indirizzo e-mail: support@inateck.com, e vi 
risponderemo il prima possibile.
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Español

Introducción al producto
La carcasa FE2004 de Inateck te ayuda a dar una nueva vida 
a tus discos duros. Tiene una USB 3.0, pero es compatible 
también con las versiones anteriores. La excelente 
velocidad de transferencia datos y amplia compatibilidad 
hacen que el FE2004 sea un dispositivo muy cómodo para 
el intercambio de datos, para la elaboración de batch y 
la clonación de archivos y datos, y para hacer copias de 
respaldo.

Esquema de la carcasa
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Instalación disco duro
a. Abrir la carcasa haciendo deslizar las dos partes en 

direcciones contrarias.

b. Insertar el disco duro de modo que los conectores SATA 
correspondan.
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c. Volver a cerrar la carcasa empujando hacia arriba como 
en la imagen.

d. Conectar la carcasa al ordenador con el cable USB 3.0 
incluido.

Nombre Easy Carry HDD/SSD Enclosure

Tipo prodotto Inateck FE2004

Material Plástico

Peso 58g

Colore Negro 

Interfaz drive compatible SATAIII/II/I

Espesor máximo drive HDD/SSD de máx 9,5 mm

Hot plug，plug&play sí

Certificaciones CE，FCC

Medidas 127x80x13mm

Sistemas operativos compatibles W i n d o w s  X P / 7 / 8 / 1 0 ； M a c 9 . 0  o 
superiores

Características técnicas
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El paquete incluye
Inateck FE2004 x1

Cable datos USB 3.0 x1

Manual de instrucciones x1

Almohadilla en espuma x1

Advertencias
a. Antes de remover el disco duro, asegurarse que el acceso 

y la transferencia datos esté inactivos. Una remoción 
incorrecta y/o forzada puede causar daños o pérdida de 
datos importantes

b. Asegurarse que la alimentación necesaria para el disco 
duro sea compatible con la puerta output USB de la 
carcasa.

c. Si se hizo la partición del drive, es suficiente conectar la 
carcasa al ordenador. Va a aparecer como “New Disk”. En 
caso contrario, es posible usa el programa de partición y 
formateo del ordenador

d. Algunos discos duros de 2.5” tienen espesores diferentes 
y puede ser necesario usar la almohadilla en espuma. Se 
recomienda pegar la almohadilla en la parte interna del 
chasis de la carcasa para evitar que el disco deslice.

Atención al cliente 
Para preguntas o comentarios sobre nuestros productos, 
contáctenos a esta dirección de correo electrónico: 
support@inateck.com.




